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RULE NO. NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED

24(1): Notice of temporary discontinuance have not been received.
45(5)(a): Monthly returns for the year 2013-14 & 2014-15 (upto February) have not been received.
45(5) (b): Annual return for the year 2013-14 has not been submitted.

These violations may lead to suspension of all mining operations in the mine as well as termination of
mining lease and prosecution of the owner, agent and manager.

2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an
offence punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988

3. You are therefore, directed to show-cause within a period 30 days from the date of the issue of
this letter as to why you should not be prosecuted for the above offence.

4. Please not no further notice will be given to you in this regard.
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